DANFOSS HEATING	 VDUQY102   © Danfoss  03/2009	 1
Application
Data sheet	 Manifold Assemblies for 1-pipe systems
	 Type RA-KE for floor connection
	 Typ RA-KEW for wall connection
The manifold assemblies RA-KE and RA-KEW are versa-
tile control units for all types of radiators with standard
½" side connections.

RA-KE                            	 RA-KEW
for floor connection       	 for wall connection
Product Type Code no
 Radiator
connec-
tion
ISO 7-1
System
connec-
tion
ISO 228-1
Kvs-values
(m3/h)1)
Max.
operation
pressure
(bar)
Max.
different.
pressure2)
(bar)
Test
pres-
sure
(bar)
Max.
water
temp
(°C)
Valve body with
angle piece3) 013G3362
R ½
2,5
10
0,6
16 120
Manifold valve
RA-KE3) 013G3366
G ¾Manifold valve
RA-KEW3) 013G3368
Connection pipe
L 650 x ø 15 mm
L 950 x ø 15 mm
013G3378
013G3377
Set-pack for floor
connection 013G3341 Valve body and manifold valve RA-KE
Set-pack for wall
connection 013G3343 Valve body and manifold valve RA-KEW
Data sheet	 Manifold Assemblies for 1-pipe systems
2 	 VDUQY102   © Danfoss  03/2009	 DANFOSS HEATING
Materials in contact with water
Spring seat	 Zinnbronze
O‑rings	 EPDM
Valve cone 	 NBR
Pressure pin and valve spring	 Chrome steel
Connection pipe	 Steel
Valves and other metal parts	 Ms 58
Design
	 1. 	Angle
	 2.	 Valve body
  	3. 	Valve cone
	 4.	 Gland seal
	 5.	 Pressure pin
	 6.	 Connection pipe
	 7.	 Compression fittings
	 8.	 Manifold valve
	 9.	 Shut off
The gland seal can be replaced with system in ope-
ration .